
District Scholarship Subcommittee Chairs 2014-15

District First Name Last Name Country E-Mail

1010 Mary Fraser Scotland drmaryfraser@aol.com

1050 Jacqueline Berry England jacqueline.berry@manchester.ac.uk

1080 Hilary King England hilarychris@btinternet.com

1110 Caroline Millman England caroline.millman@lineone.net

1130 Stella Russell England stella.russell@btconnect.com

1160 James Baxter Northern Ireland ballycultra.6@btinternet.com

1360 Eiríkur Arnarson Iceland

1510 Gildas Fresneau France mg.fresneau@gmail.com

1520 Christel Van Besien France christelm@hotmail.com

1550 Jan Eyck Netherlands eyck@wxs.nl

1570 Hanneke Taat Netherlands htaat@me.com

1580 Ab Schols Netherlands atvm@schols.demon.nl

1600 Marianne Cox Netherlands scholars1600@gmail.com

1630 Wilfried Odeurs Belgium w.odeurs@telenet.be

1640 Jean-Paul Roughol France jproughol@gmail.com

1650 Marie-Renée Kervella France hemerka@orange.fr

1660 Guy Cahané France cahanevisinter@aol.com

1670 Benoit Lamouret France blamouret@aol.com

1680 Hélène During France helene.during@gmail.com

1690 Joel Salace France joel.salace@rotary1690.org

1700 Horst Hombourg France h.hombourg@neuf.fr

1720 Janine Lamandè France janine.lamande@gmail.com

1740 Margarethe POTOCKI France mapotocki@aol.com

1750 Olivier Chollet de la Jousselinière France delajousseliniere@wanadoo.fr

1770 Pierre Brisse France pmcbrisse@yahoo.fr

1800 Dieter Löchel Germany dieterloechel@t-online.de

1810 Gerd zur Mühlen Germany gerd.zurmuehlen@silo-trans.net

1830 Balthasar Novák Germany ristipendiaten@rotary1830.org

1841 Dagmar Conrad Germany dagcon@web.de

1850 Martin Gutsche Germany Gutsche@treuhand.de

1860 Norbert Greiner Germany

1870 Tobias Gillen Germany tgillen@gmx.de

1880 Andreas Ellermeier Germany andreas.ellermeier@hs-regensburg.de

1890 Reiner Nawrath Germany reiner.nawrath@online.de

1900 Christian Jacobi Germany c.jacobi@agiplan.de

1910 Sylvia Papházy Austria sylvia.paphazy@chello.at

1911 József Nagy Hungary nagy@mail.bme.hu

1913 Ratimir Orešković Croatia ratimir.oreskovic@gmail.com

1920 Klaus Hötzenecker Austria k.hoetzenecker@eduhi.at

1930 Monika Frey-Luxemburger Germany m.frey-luxemburger@t-online.de

1970 Alvaro Gomes Portugal alvaro.gomes@netvisao.pt

2041 Edoardo Rovida Italy edoardo.rovida@polimi.it

2050 Franco Docchio Italy franco.docchio@gmail.com

2060 Pierantonio Salvador Italy pierantoniosalvador@gmail.com

2071 Saverio Sani Italy sani@unipi.it

2072 Marco Vitale Italy marco.vitale@unipr.it

2080 Lavinia Pellegrini Italy laviniapel@hotmail.com

2090 Giorgio Girelli Italy girelli.giorgio@gmail.com
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2100 Luigi Ascione Italy l.ascione@tiscalinet.it

2110 Alfred Mangion Malta am@ammangion.com.mt

2120 Luca Gallo Italy luc.gallo@alice.it

2170 Luc Buchau Belgium buchau.luc@skynet.be

2201 Jose Luis Lopez Garcia Spain jluis.lopezg@upm.es

2225 Ivan Pisarev Russian Federation pinoy@mail.ru

2230 Alla Kurban Ukraine allakurban@bigmir.net

2241 Radu BALANEAN Romania radubalanean@rotaryeclubmures.ro

2320 Göran Höglund Sweden goran.hoglund@telia.com

2340 Lennart Svensson Sweden agrippa.ls@telia.com

2410 Mikael Ahlberg Sweden mikael.ahlberg@live.se

2420 Halim Ergunalp Turkey halim.ergunalp@gmail.com

2430 Altan Arslan Turkey rtn.naarslan@gmail.com

2440 Barbaros Salman Turkey info@salman-vietri.com

2451 Rafida Asker Egypt rafidaasker@hotmail.com

2482 Ognyan Gadzhev Bulgaria sales@contract-bg.com

2484 George Vasilikiotis Greece george@porfyra.com

2490 Laura Netzer Israel laura.netzer@gmail.com

2500 Takashi Iwataya Japan

2510 Hiroshi Saitoh Japan cyto@d8.dion.ne.jp

2530 Takaya Itoh Japan takaya@janohana.com

2550 Mitsunori Onda Japan

2560 Takao Nakamura Japan nakamura.takao@rose.plala.or.jp

2570 Satoshi Motegi Japan mosaa@nifty.com

2580 Kyoji Watanabe Japan k-watanabe@ohyama.com

2590 Takashi Nikkawa Japan nikkawa@sea.plala.or.jp

2600 Morimasa Seki Japan soochan0219@yahoo.co.jp

2620 Michiko Harada Japan sbb-michi@tkcnf.or.jp

2630 Hiromi Goto Japan sunriver@okbnet.ne.jp

2660 Hirofumi Sakagami Japan yabuisyahiro@yahoo.co.jp

2670 Niro Namoto Japan nn.namoto1379@khh.biglobe.ne.jp

2680 Toshiyasu Matsutani Japan t-matsutani@beniya.co.jp

2700 Kimiyoshi Hosoi Japan kimiyoshi.hosoi@gmail.com

2720 Mitsuru Taki Japan mitsuru@m-zec.com

2750 Takeo Umezawa Japan rotary@umezawa-sekkei.co.jp

2760 Tetsuo Kojima Japan t-kojima31@nifty.com

2770 Misao Kobayashi Japan kobayashi-m@tac-mk.jp

2780 Tatsuji Kanda Japan gfdragon-g@cd.wakwak.com

2790 Takeshi Onozuka Japan matsudohigashi-r@nifty.com

2820 Yoshinaga Sakuyama Japan yoshi.s@topaz.ocn.ne.jp

2830 Yoshikatsu Tomioka Japan tomioka_tsai@yahoo.co.jp

2840 Motoi Nakashige Japan

3000 D. Thirunavukkarasu India arasutata@rediffmail.com

3010 Amit Jain India jainamit49@yahoo.com

3030 Pradip Joshi India manonya.pradip@gmail.com

3040 R. K. Pathak India guddu1962@yahoo.com.sg

3051 Sharad Shah India sharadpshah@yahoo.com

3052 Gopal Sapra India sapraji@yahoo.com
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3053 L. Sogani India

3060 Parimal Naik India parimal.prem.sonu@gmail.com

3070 Satya Karkara India satyapalkarkara@yahoo.com

3080 Shail Dhingra India shaildhingra@rediffmail.com

3090 K. K. Johri India draman_johri@yahoo.com

3120 Ashokji Agrawal India

3132 Sandeep Desai India sandeepdesai123@gmail.com

3140 Vijay Sathaye India vms86@hotmail.com

3150 D.R.K. Rao India

3180 D. M. Jalendra India dmjalendra@yahoo.com

3190 Rathnadhar K V India rathnadhar@gmail.com

3201 Mathew Joseph India mathewfca@gmail.com

3211 Gopinathan Nair India profsgnair@gmail.com

3220 Pushpika Weerakoon Sri Lanka pushpiweerakoon@yahoo.co.uk

3240 Prasanta Das India

3250 Kishore Agarwal India kkagrawal_in@yahoo.com

3262 Aswini Kar India aswini.kar@gmail.com

3272 Ata-ur-Rahman Barry Pakistan barry@firechief.com.pk

3281 Ahmed Farooque Bangladesh ahmed.farooq7@yahoo.com

3292 Jagan Gurung Nepal jaganbdr@gmail.com

3300 Rajaratnam Arasu Malaysia pdgarasu@gmail.com

3310 Shahul Hameed Singapore drshahul14@gmail.com

3360 Nithi Sungsawang Thailand

3410 Miko Sujatmiko Indonesia miko@cbn.net.id

3470 Ching-Hai Lu Taiwan singpo666@gmail.com

3490 Yu-Mei(Hotel) Chang Taiwan

3510 Chi Fang Chiu Taiwan twlifebrian@yahoo.com.tw

3590 Ho-yong Jeong Korea, Republic of jeonghy55@hanmail.net

3600 Sam-Uk Her Korea, Republic of

3610 Geum Kim Korea, Republic of kkj6616@hanmail.net

3620 Jong Gun Lee Korea, Republic of leejg3044@nate.com

3640 Yeon-Sik Kim Korea, Republic of samayskim@hanmail.net

3650 Sung-Dae Ko Korea, Republic of sdko@kosungdev.com

3670 Sang Ho Han Korea, Republic of

3680 Myung-Chan Bae Korea, Republic of baemc@chol.com

3690 Yong-Ho Kim Korea, Republic of ilsanrc@hanmail.net

3720 Joon Lee Korea, Republic of

3740 Jong-Ju Jo Korea, Republic of

3770 Maritess Vidad Philippines rcbayombongpres@yahoo.com

3790 Ana Maria Lorenzana Philippines ann.lorenzana@ymail.com

3800 Eric Cruz Philippines

3810 Ernesto de los Santos Philippines scenicviewtravel@yahoo.com

3830 Jaime Cura Philippines jim_cura@yahoo.com

3850 Renato Gayanilo Philippines centurionsecurityiloilo@gmail.com

3860 Scott Nimmo Philippines scottvet@gmail.com

4060 Adanmery García Bloise Dominican Republic jeag0819@hotmail.com

4100 Marcelo Pelaez Cortez Mexico marcelopelaezc@outlook.com

4110 Ricardo Ramirez Mexico grvaspaloms7@hotmail.com
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4130 Genoveva Rodriguez Mexico veva@agronutrientes.com

4170 Adriana Salum Romero Mexico frenarsacv@mexis.com

4240 José Fernando Marquez Figueroa El Salvador jfermarf@gmail.com

4250 Carlos Rosales Guatemala crosales@vistahermosarotary.org

4271 German Oliveros Villamizar Colombia golivero@unab.edu.co

4281 Mario Rodriguez M. Colombia mariorodriguezm@hotmail.com

4310 Paulo Oliveira Brazil lorifap@terra.com.br

4340 Sofía Vega Calderón Chile sofiaveg@gmail.com

4355 Fernando Salinas Rojas Chile fsalinasrojas@gmail.com

4370 Salomon Katan Venezuela salomon.katan@gmail.com

4390 Izildinha Dantas Brazil izildinhacd@hotmail.com

4410 Manoel Almeida Brazil manoel_sales@hotmail.com

4420 Samir Khoury Brazil samir.carol@uol.com.br

4430 Filipe Faria Brazil fm.faria@terra.com.br

4455 Kenneth Clay Peru kensclay@gmail.com

4470 Leticia Monteiro Brazil leticiacmonteiro@yahoo.com.br

4480 Maria Salvanha Brazil lusalvanha@gmail.com

4490 José Baluz Brazil baluz@ufpi.edu.br

4500 Eduardo Queiroz Brazil ejmqueiroz@gmail.com

4510 Augusto Anzai Brazil aanzai@uol.com.br

4520 Everaldo Almeida Brazil everaldoalmeida@everaldoalmeida.com.br

4530 Riccardo Cioglia Brazil rcioglia@terra.com.br

4540 Selma Grossi Brazil grossi.selma@gmail.com

4550 Fabricio Soares Brazil fabricio.v.soares@gmail.com

4570 Alberto Sant Anna Brazil ascumpli@terra.com.br

4590 Jose Sundfeld Brazil pedagocico@patrulheiroscampinas.com.br

4600 Benedito Sá Brazil beneditoolegario1@ig.com.br

4610 Lafayette Lage Brazil lafayette@clinicalage.com.br

4620 Valdimir Forti Brazil kikoforti@bol.com.br

4630 Maria Estevão Brazil maluestevao@yahoo.com.br

4640 Nelson Ferreira Brazil nelson@cybertech.inf.br

4650 Demerval Mafra Brazil demer@tpa.com.br

4651 Sonia Maria Dzis Giacomini Brazil soniadzis7@gmail.com

4670 Eliseu Silva Brazil eliseu@bringercargo.com.br

4680 Fernando Magnus Brazil fernandomagnus@hotmail.com

4690 Gerardo Polo Muñoz Bolivia gecopolo@yahoo.com

4710 Oswaldo Fávaro Brazil oafavaro@hotmail.com

4720 Elisa Pamphylio Brazil elisavales@gmail.com

4730 Ismar Rosa Brazil ismar@creapr.org.br

4740 Ademir Semin Brazil adsemin@yahoo.com.br

4750 Suzana Macedo Brazil shmacedo65@gmail.com

4760 Javert Silva Brazil javertrotary@yahoo.com.br

4780 Luiz Pozzer Brazil lpozzer@gmail.com

4815 Graciela Erramouspe de Pilnik Argentina graciela.pilnik@gmail.com

4855 Alberto Cuzzani Argentina alberto.cuzzani@speedy.com.ar

4895 Inés María Curatella Argentina inesc@fibertel.com.ar

4915 Heraldo Zoni Argentina hrzoni@gmail.com

4920 Juan Germain Argentina marczak@fibertel.com.ar
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4930 Liliana Venier Argentina libvenier@gmail.com

4970 Ever Nuñez Uruguay everluis@netgate.com.uy

5010 Judith Kleinfeld United States kleinfel@alaska.net

5020 Victoria Pitt Canada victoria@salmondashurst.com

5060 JoAnn Wise United States waa@elltel.net

5100 Richela Avedon-Grantz United States grantz@peoplepc.com

5130 Lili Freitas United States lgoodmanfreitas@gmail.com

5160 Brian Sway United States brian.sway@sbcglobal.net

5170 Marie Sikora United States mlsikora@earthlink.net

5180 Jennifer Curtsinger United States jennleighb@aol.com

5190 Alan Cain United States pab@frontiernet.net

5220 Samuel Traina United States traina.samuel.j@gmail.com

5230 Robert Harper United States roberth@csufresno.edu

5280 Robert Ryans United States reryans@gmail.com

5300 Roger Schulte United States rogerschulte@gmail.com

5320 Thad Sandford United States thsandford@roadrunner.com

5330 Allan Griesemer United States alnan306@verizon.net

5360 Hendrik Kraay Canada kraay@ucalgary.ca

5420 Kristina Swanson United States kswanson@rof.net

5450 Bob Forbes United States bob@forbesma.com

5470 Harold Shoemaker United States hds8960@gmail.com

5500 Ellen Patterson United States ellie@thetempconnection.com

5510 James Crutcher United States jcrutcher@bergeford.com

5520 Norman Liss United States normrl@msn.com

5610 David Lorenz United States dlorenz@usd.edu

5630 Adair Reese United States

5650 Stuart Spero United States sms@nebrwesleyan.edu

5690 Philip Michel United States phil_michel2001@yahoo.com

5710 Elizabeth Stevens United States bstevens@ksu.edu

5770 Mary Sallee United States mksallee@cox.net

5790 Conrad Heede United States ccheede@aol.com

5830 Anson Godfrey United States ahgodfrey@earthlink.net

5870 Katherine Allred United States kallred2@austin.rr.com

5890 William Barmore United States bbarmore5890@gmail.com

5930 Tiffany Hull United States thull@getsouthern.com

6000 Elizabeth Beck United States lcbeck@iastate.edu

6040 Liz Thomas United States elizabethaneufeld@gmail.com

6060 Nandini Kulkarni United States pardesidoc@ymail.com

6080 Melvin Platt United States plattm@missouri.edu

6190 Anita Thedford United States anita-rose835@att.net

6200 Jon Berthelot United States jonberthelot@esacadiana.com

6270 Karen Plunkett-Muenster United States

6290 Jacqueline Taylor United States jdiane@comcast.net

6310 Thomas Miles United States miles1tj@cmich.edu

6330 Johnna Johansen Canada jjohansen1@cogeco.ca

6400 Kimbriel Towar-Colton United States kim@towar.com

6420 George Bass United States george.bass@countryfinancial.com

6440 Jeffrey Jerdee United States jeffjerdee@gmail.com
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6460 Keith Lape United States keithlape@myfrontiermail.com

6490 Thomas Hodson United States tzhodson@gmail.com

6510 Lorraine Cavataio United States lcavataio@sandbergphoenix.com

6540 Ranjan Kini United States rkini@iun.edu

6560 Suzann Shackleton United States slshackl@localline.com

6630 Richard Pollak United States grantmakingservices@gmail.com

6650 Robert Gorman United States gorman@ccj.com

6710 Kirk Alliman United States kgalliman@gmail.com

6760 Shirley Jones United States sajones@jacksontn.com

6780 James Buckner United States jim.buckner@comcast.net

6820 Julie Marcy United States Solia@bellsouth.net

6840 Flint Distefano United States mralligator01@cox.net

6900 Kathleen Brandt United States kgbrandt1@comcast.net

6920 Nancy Shumaker United States nwshumaker@yahoo.com

6930 Peter Castello United States peterc@brevard.net

6950 Carolyn Root United States carriek9@aol.com

6990 Anita Sandler United States anitasandler06@yahoo.com

7010 Colin Vickers Canada colin.vickers@sympatico.ca

7020 Webster Edwards Jamaica ed@cwjamaica.com

7040 Katherine Burke Canada bkwcornwall@gmail.com

7090 Shefali Clerk United States sheelsaju5@hotmail.com

7120 Kenneth Steadman United States kts5@verizon.net

7210 William Bassett United States wbassett@hvc.rr.com

7280 Frederic Brenner United States fjbrenner@gcc.edu

7300 Jeffrey Klink United States jldklink59@gmail.com

7390 Benjamin Hoover United States bahii@comcast.net

7430 Ham Malek United States ham.malek@youraccessability.com

7470 George Hrobuchak United States ghrobs@aol.com

7570 David Moreman United States demdvm@shentel.net

7600 Richard Gates United States rpgates@comcast.net

7610 Joseph Luquire United States jwluquire@earthlink.net

7620 William Bowerman United States wbowerma@umd.edu

7640 Mary Lynne Reynolds United States mlreynolds@mhaswnj.org

7670 Richard Carothers United States rpcarothers@embarqmail.com

7690 James Kennedy United States jkennedycma@bellsouth.net

7720 Vivian Mott United States mottv@ecu.edu

7730 Magda Baggett United States mbaggett@nc.rr.com

7750 Dee Kivett United States deekivett@nextgensci.com

7770 Elisabeth Wingard United States bwingard@bbandt.com

7780 Suzanne Ilsley United States silsley@yorkhospital.com

7820 Heather Irving Canada heatherirving48@gmail.com

7890 Mateen Haider United States mateenconsulting@gmail.com

7980 David Wolfe United States dwolfe.rotary@gmail.com

9102 Messanvi Gbeassor Togo gbeassor@tg.refer.org

9110 Olufemi Oludimu Nigeria olufemioludimu@yahoo.com

9125 Gregory Chido-Amajuoyi Nigeria oyivo@yahoo.com

9210 Stallard Mpata Malawi sbmpata@yahoo.co.uk

9211 Ramesh Chauhan Tanzania chauhan@baharibounty.com
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9212 Sudesh Walia Kenya sudesh@fairheadkenya.com

9220 Raj Ragaven Mauritius rragaven@hrdc.intnet.mu

9350 Helène Visser South Africa tableview@erasteer.co.za

9370 Alethea Duncan Brown South Africa duncanbrowna@vodamail.co.za

9455 Ian Murray Australia iwmurray@iprimus.com.au

9500 Jacqueline Atyeo Australia jacqui.atyeo886@schools.sa.edu.au

9520 Euan Miller Australia euanm@internode.on.net

9600 Shaughn Forbes Australia shaughn.forbes@bigpond.com

9630 Peter Veale Australia peter@vealstruct.com.au

9670 Alan Moir Australia alan.moir44@bigpond.com

9675 Magdi Mikhail Australia magmikhail@hotmail.com

9700 Hank Doll Australia hankjay2012@bigpond.com

9710 Karl Hillbrick Australia karl_hillbrick@hotmail.com

9780 Jennifer Acopian Australia jennyacopian@hotmail.com

9800 Dennis Shore Australia djshore@bigpond.net.au

9810 Peter Murie Australia petermurie@bigpond.com

9920 Shefali Mehta New Zealand shefalim@xtra.co.nz

9930 Graham Jull New Zealand jullg@xtra.co.nz

9940 Margaret Emerre New Zealand margaret.emerre@paradise.net.nz
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